From: VanHorn, Lela D.

To: King, John W.

Cc: Wheeler, Brent A.; Niggemeyer, James D.; Seward, Deryl L.; Slusher, Melvin R.; Wentzel, Steve J.
Subject: RE: Need Director Approval - T/A CNG Dump Trucks

Date: Friday, April 8, 2022 1:41:00 PM

Thanks Everyone!

MANAGEMENT ANALYST I

www.columbus.gov

From: King, John W. <JWKing@columbus.gov>

Sent: Tuesday, April 5, 2022 2:24 PM

To: VanHorn, Lela D. <LDVanHorn@columbus.gov>

Cc: Wheeler, Brent A. <BAWheeler@columbus.gov>; Niggemeyer, James D.
<JDNiggemeyer@columbus.gov>; Seward, Deryl L. <DLSeward@columbus.gov>; Slusher, Melvin R.
<MRSlusher@columbus.gov>; Wentzel, Steve J. <SJWentzel@Columbus.gov>

Subject: FW: Need Director Approval - T/A CNG Dump Trucks

Fleet approves these 1 for 1 and thank you going the CNG route!!
John

From: VanHorn, Lela D.

Sent: Monday, April 4, 2022 3:32 PM

To: King, John W. <JWKing@columbus.gov>

Cc: Seward, Deryl L. <DLSeward@columbus.gov>; Niggemeyer, James D.
<JDNiggemever@columbus.gov>; Reagan, Kelly W. <KWReagan@columbus.gov>; Slusher, Melvin R.
<MRSlusher@columbus.gov>; Wentzel, Steve J. <S/Wentzel@Columbus.gov>; Wheeler, Brent A.

<BAWheeler@columbus.gov>
Subject: FW: Need Director Approval - T/A CNG Dump Trucks

John,

Fleet approval is requested for two (2) Tandem Axle CNG Dump Trucks from the current UTC
contract., info below and per the attachment.

Thanks,
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From: Wentzel, Steve J. <SJWentzel@Columbus.gov>
Sent: Monday, April 4, 2022 3:27 PM
To: VanHorn, Lela D. <LDVanHorn@columbus.gov>

Cc: Slusher, Melvin R. <MRSlusher@columbus.gov>
Subject: RE: Need Director Approval - T/A CNG Dump Trucks

Approved.

From: VanHorn, Lela D.

Sent: Monday, April 4, 2022 3:26 PM

To: Wentzel, Steve J. <SJWentzel@Columbus.gov>

Cc: Slusher, Melvin R. <MRSlusher@columbus.gov>
Subject: RE: Need Director Approval - T/A CNG Dump Trucks

Steve,

Approval is requested for two (2) Tandem Axle CNG Dump Trucks from the current UTC contract.,
info below and per the attachment.

Thanks,
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From: Wheeler, Brent A. <BAWheeler@columbus.gov>

Sent: Monday, April 4, 2022 3:03 PM

To: VanHorn, Lela D. <LDVanHorn@columbus.gov>

Cc: Slusher, Melvin R. <MRSlusher@columbus.gov>; Sparks, Rodney W. <RWSparks@columbus.gov>
Subject: Need Director Approval - T/A CNG Dump Trucks

Lela,

Street Maintenance is seeking approval to purchase two (2) Tandem Axle CNG Dump Trucks from
the current UTC contract. Attached is the quote from Fyda Freightliner for the two (2) Tandem Axle
CNG Dump Trucks. These units will be used for the Snow & Ice Control Operation to Street
Sweeping Operation to haul materials and equipment to jobsite for various projects. These units will
be a one-for-one purchase and | will provide the BT#'s of the units that will be turned in once we
receive the new units.

Let me know if there is anything else you need.
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Brent Wheeler

Department of Public Service
Division of Infrastructure Management
Street Maintenance Section

Management Analyst |
111 N. Front St.

Columbus, Ohio 43215
Office: (614) 645 - 8391
Cell:  (614) 774 - 0813
Fax:  (614) 645 - 0202

bawheeler@columbus.gov


mailto:bawheeler@columbus.gov

